### ETAS ID: TM818944

## ...............................

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vilter Manufacturing LLC		04/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Copeland Industrial LP	
Street Address:	8100 West Florissant Ave.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: WISCONSIN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77178262	VILTER
Serial Number:	77178270	VILTER
Serial Number:	73530230	450XL
Serial Number:	72079732	STEDY-MOUNT
Serial Number:	72083840	VMC
Serial Number:	73347405	V-PLUS
Serial Number:	72319987	TRI-MICRO
Serial Number:	73485475	SUPER SEPARATOR
Serial Number:	73491222	VILTER
Serial Number:	75689227	VSS
Serial Number:	76397052	VSM
Serial Number:	75661488	PARALLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900780861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3145532828

**Email:** chris.hayes@copeland.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hayes

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0859

P \$315.00 771782

Address Line 1: 8100 West Florissant Ave. Address Line 2: PO Box 4100 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63136 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Hayes **SIGNATURE:** /Christopher J. Hayes/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/21/2023 **Total Attachments: 5** source=Emerald - Step 38c - Vilter Manufacutring LLC - Conversion#page1.tif source=Emerald - Step 38c - Vilter Manufacutring LLC - Conversion#page2.tif source=Emerald - Step 38c - Vilter Manufacutring LLC - Conversion#page3.tif source=Emerald - Step 38c - Vilter Manufacutring LLC - Conversion#page4.tif

source=Emerald - Step 38c - Vilter Manufacutring LLC - Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0860



## **FILING FEE \$150.00**

Please check box for + \$25.00 (Optional) Expedited service

FORM 1000

#### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Mandatory

Sec. <u>178.1144</u>, <u>179.1144</u>, <u>180.1161(5)</u>, <u>181.1164</u>, or <u>183.1044</u>, Wis. Stats.

#### Article 1. CONVERTING ENTITY:

Entity Name: Vilter Manufacti		
Indicate (X) Entity Type	General Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats.)  Limited Liability Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats)  Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  Limited Liability Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.)  Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.)  Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)

#### **Article 2. CONVERTED ENTITY:**

Entity Name: Copeland Indust	rial LP	
Indicate (X) Entity Type	General Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats.) Limited Liability Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats) Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.) Limited Liability Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.) Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.) Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.) Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)

Article 3. The Plan of Conversion was approved and adopted by the converting entity in accordance with its governing law. The Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal office of the converted entity. Upon request, a copy of the Plan of Conversion will be provided to any interest holder of the converting entity.

2536481-2 Corp Expedite Fee 1-Hr 5380000

04/26/2023

Item: \$500.00

TRADEMARK

DFI/CORP/1000 (R12/22)

**REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0861** 

Article 4. Special provisions (select only if a	pplicable):
limited liability limited partnership orga	artnership, limited liability partnership, limited partnership, of anized under Wisconsin law, and at least one partner did not of this box is checked, refer to sections 178.1161 or 179.1161 of select one of the two statements below:
consenting partner with respect	ly increase the current or potential obligations of the non- to any entity in the conversion or treat the non-consenting ifferent from interests of the same class held by any other
consenting partner with respect t	erially increase the current or potential obligations of the nor to any entity in the conversion, nor treat the non-consenting ifferent from interests of the same class held by any other
used herein, the term "organizational documents" re	organizational documents of the converted entity, if any. As efers an entity's articles of incorporation, articles of organization, artnership, and similar documents that create and govern the entity e law.
to the conversion in these articles. Attach any option	•
<b>EXECUTION:</b> These articles of conversion must	be signed by the converting entity identified in Article 1 above.
Executed on April 26, 2023 (Date)	(Signature)
(Date)	(Signature)
	John Sperino
Select or enter the appropriate title of the person executing the document.	(Printed name)
For a Business Corporation  Title:  President  Secretary  Other officer title:  For a Limited Partnership or  Limited Liability Limited Partnership  Title:  General Partner	For all other entity types, a person authorized to sign on behalf of the entity.  Title: Assistant Secretary
Kim Olm	stead adividual who drafted the document)
	adividual who drafted the document)
(Optional) This document has a delayed effection	



## **FILING FEE \$70.00**

Please check box to request + \$25.00 Optional Expedited Service

# $\mathsf{FORM}\,302$

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Sec. <u>179.0201</u>, Wis. Stats.

1. Name of the limited partnership or limited	ed liability limited partnership:
Copeland Industrial LP	
2. Name of the initial registered agent: Corp	oration Service Company
3. Email address of initial registered agent:	Compliancemail@cscglobal.com
4. Street address of the initial registered off (The registered office address must be ar actual physical location with a street add and not solely a P.O. Box or mailbox ser	ice: 33 East Main Street Suite 610, Madison, WI 53703
5. The street and mailing addresses of the limited partnership's principal office:	8100 W. Florissant St. Louis, MO 63136
7. Name, street and mailing address and s needed):	ility limited partnership (LLLP), check this box:   signature of each general partner (attach additional pages as
Copesub GP 3, LLC 8100 W. Florissant Ave.	John Di
St. Louis, MO 63136	(signature)
	April 26, 2023
	(date)
	(signature)
	(date)
	(signature)
	(date)
	Office Use Only

DFI/CORP/302 (R12/22)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0863** 

Kim Olmstead This document was drafted by (Name the individual who drafted the document) (Optional) This document has a delayed effective date: (up to 90 days after received date) **Contact Information:** KimOlmstead Name 8000 W. Florissant Mailing Address 63136 St. Louis MO State (314) 553-2438 kim.olmstead@emerson.com

8. Attach any further provisions (optional) on additional pages labeled "Item 8," "Item 9," and so forth as

needed. See the instructions at the end of this form for further information.

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 179.0201, Wis. Stats. for document content)

Email Address

Please use BLACK ink. Submit one original to State of WI-Dept. of Financial Institutions, Box 93348, Milwaukee WI, 53293-0348, together with a check for the \$70.00 filing fee, payable to the Department of Financial Institutions. (If sent by express or priority U.S. mail, please mail to State of WI-Dept. of Financial Institutions, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, 4822 Madison Yards Way, 4th Fl., North Tower, Madison WI, 53705.) If requesting optional expedited service, please check the expedited service box in the upper-right corner of the first page and include an additional \$25.00. Filing fees are non-refundable. This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities. Upon filing, the information in this document becomes public and might be used for purposes other than those for which it was originally furnished. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577 (hearing-impaired may call 711 for TTY) or by email at <a href="mailto:DFICorporations@dfi.wisconsin.gov">DFICorporations@dfi.wisconsin.gov</a>.

Phone Number

Item 1. If the entity is a limited partnership that is <u>not</u> a limited liability limited partnership, its name must contain the words "limited partnership" or the abbreviation "LP" or "L.P." If the entity is a limited liability limited partnership, its name must contain the words "limited liability limited partnership" or the abbreviation "LLLP" or "L.L.P." The name must also be distinguishable on the records of the Department from other entities that are registered with the Department and from any name that has been reserved or registered with the Department. You can preliminarily check the availability of an entity name using the Department's corporate records database, which is publicly available through the Department's website, but a final determination of name availability cannot be guaranteed until the document has been received, examined, and filed by the Department.

Items 2 & 3. Enter the name of the entity's registered agent and the email address of that agent. Annual report forms, notices and other official communications are directed to the entity's registered agent, so it is important to keep this information current. The entity may not name itself as its own registered agent.

2

DFI/CORP/302 (R12/22)



For Office



#### State of Wisconsin

#### **Department of Financial Institutions**

#### Endorsement

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION - FORM 1000 - Ch. 183 VILTER MANUFACTURING LLC

Received Date: 4/26/2023

Filed Date: 4/26/2023

Filing Fee:

\$150.00

Entity ID#: V019981

Total Fee:

\$150.00

From DOM LLC to DOM LP CHG NAME CHG PRIN OFF

TRADEMARK REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0865

**RECORDED: 06/21/2023**